2022-2023 MANDATORY

FEE ASSESSMENT POLICY — UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Full-Time Part-Time
Per Semester Per Credit Hour

UK Campus

Diversity Fee $6.00 $0.50
Environmental Stewardship 4.00 0.35
Kentucky Kernel 2.00 0.15
Student Government Association 12.00 1.00
Technology 106.00 9.00
WRFL Student Radio 5.50 0.50
Campus Modernization — Enhancing the Core 6.00 0.55
Center for Community Outreach 4.00 0.35
Campus Recreation 74.00 6.20
Student Activities Board 16.25 1.40
Student Center 131.25 11.00
Student Center Renovation 81.00 6.80
Student Involvement 27.25 2.30
Student Services 13.50 1.15
Transportation Services 5.00 0.45
International Study Abroad 6.75 0.60
Student Health Fee 131.35 .
Student Wellness 49.65 4.20
GRAND TOTAL $681.50 $46.50

UK ONLINE

Diversity Fee

Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

WRFL Student Radio

GRAND TOTAL

Per Credit Hour
$0.50
0.35

0.15
1.00
9.00
0.50
$11.50

Fees are subject to change without notice.




2022-2023 MANDATORY FEE ASSESSMENT POLICY — GRADUATE STUDENTS

UK Campus

Diversity Fee

Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

WRFL Student Radio

Campus Modernization — Enhancing the Core
Center for Community Outreach
Campus Recreation

Student Activities Board

Student Center

Student Center Renovation
Student Involvement

Student Services

Transportation Services
International Study Abroad
Student Health Fee

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

Exclusively Enrolled in Distance Learning Courses
Diversity Fee

Environmental Stewardship

Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association

Technology

WRFL Student Radio

GRAND TOTAL

Full-Time
Per Semester

$6.00
4.00
2.00
12.00
106.00
5.50
6.00
4.00
74.00
16.25
131.25
81.00
27.25
13.50
5.00
6.75
131.35
49.65
$681.50

Full-Time
Per Semester

$6.00
4.00

2.00
12.00
106.00
5.50
$135.50

Part-Time
Per Credit Hour

$0.70
0.45
0.25
1.40
12.05
0.65
0.70
0.45
8.25
1.85
14.75
9.05
3.05
1.50
0.60
0.75
5.55
$62.00

Part-Time
Per Credit Hour

$0.70
0.45

0.25
1.40
12.05
0.65
$15.50

Fees are subject to change without notice.




2022-2023 MANDATORY FEE ASSESSMENT POLICY — ANNUALIZED PROGRAMS

Full-Time Part-Time
Per Semester Per Credit Hour

UK Campus

Diversity Fee $6.00 $0.70
Environmental Stewardship 4.00 0.45
Kentucky Kernel 2.00 0.25
Student Government Association 12.00 1.40
Technology 106.00 12.05
WRFL Student Radio 5.50 0.65
Campus Modernization — Enhancing the Core 6.00 0.70
Center for Community Outreach 4.00 0.45
Campus Recreation 74.00 8.25
Student Activities Board 16.25 1.85
Student Center 131.25 14.75
Student Center Renovation 81.00 9.05
Student Involvement 27.25 3.05
Student Services 13.50 1.50
Transportation Services 5.00 0.60
International Study Abroad 6.75 0.75
Student Health Fee 197.00 o
Student Wellness 74.50 5.55
GRAND TOTAL $772.00 $62.00

Fees are subject to change without notice.






